Nebraska law.
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lN AcT relating to historical sites and tronunents; toproyide for erecting signs or noij.cesrestricting the visitation of such historicalsites anal nonunents as prescribed; and a;provide a penalty.
Be it enactecl by the people of the State of l{ebraska,

Section 1. The NebEaska State Historicalsobiety or_ any other society chose duty it i; -a;
preserve historical sites and nonunents ,"y r.it.i.ivisitation at such hours and tines as in ia; l;;;;;;icoultl be a tletrinent to the site or nonunent. Thesociety_responsible for such site or oonunent may erectappropriate signs or notices restricting any viiitaiionwhich.might subJect the site or nonunent to hazards inadefacing. Atry person violating the provisi"n= -oi- .o.f,signs or notices shal.l,- upon conviction tfereotr--iefinetl not to exceetl one hundred dollars.

LEGISIATIVE EILL 'I[7
Approvetl by the Governor April [, it97l

Introaluced by Ellen E. Craft, 45th District
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